

Press Release

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. Announces Premier Precision Machining, LLC's AS9100D Certification

Troy, MI September 8, 2021 — Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. is pleased to announce the certification of Premier Precision Machining, LLC d.b.a. Rand Machine Products to AS9100D in addition to their ISO 9001:2015 certification.

Premier Precision Machining, LLC – doing business as Rand Machine Products – was originally founded in Falconer, NY in 1949 as a machine parts and service provider. Over the years, Rand developed their reputation in the rail, transportation, valve, and coupling industries before finding their way into the defense industry in the early 1990s. Offering machined, fabricated, painted, and tested components to clients – 80% of which are government-related – Rand's people-first philosophy is apparent in their dedication to customer satisfaction and community involvement.

Being certified to AS9100D in addition to ISO 9001:215 gives Rand the ability to expand the scope of their business into fabrication/testing in order to better pursue new business.

AS9100D certification results in:

- -reduced supply chain defects
- -improved quality
- -increased customer satisfaction
- -streamlined audits, requirements, and documentation

All AS91xx certified businesses follow some of the most stringent requirements, allowing them to do business with the giants of the aerospace industry with confidence in their management systems' integrity.

PJR would like to offer its congratulations to Rand Machine Products and all of its employees on this great accomplishment; we look forward to working with them moving forward.

About Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc.

<u>Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc.</u> is dedicated to differentiating itself as an effective provider of certification services, as well as ensuring that we create value for our customers, industry stakeholders, and employees. PJR understands the importance of impartiality in carrying out its management system certification activities, manages conflict of interest, and ensures the objectivity of its management certification activities.

Press Contact: Amy Wayne - awayne@pjr.com